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STUDY ON CHILD ABUSE BY NCPCR


71.       SHRI M. RAJA MOHAN REDDY:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether National Commission for Protection of Child Rights(NCPCR) had conducted any study in 2007 on child abuse in India and if so, the details and observations thereof;

and


(b) whether the Government has since examined and taken any action on the report and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR)


(a) National Commission for Protection of Child Rights (NCPCR) has not conducted any study on child abuse in 2007.


(b) In view of (a) above, question does not arise.


*****

